
OPEN SPACE PROGRAM SUMMARY 

JULY 1990 – DECEMBER 2015 

 

 

 

PRICE PER ACRE 
 

 

NEW CASTLE 

 

$13,888/acre 

 

KENT 

 

$2,543/acre 

 

SUSSEX 

 

$4,709/acre 

 

STATEWIDE 

 

$6,264/acre 

 

ACRES AND PERCENTAGE OF COUNTY PROTECTED 

BY PUBLIC AND PRIVATE CONSERVATION OWNERSHIP AND  

CONSERVATION AND AGRICULTURAL EASEMENTS 

 

 ACRES PROTECTED 

ACRES 

 

NEW CASTLE 

 

277,383 

 

61,321 (22%) 

 

KENT 

 

382,276 

 

117,179 (31%) 

 

SUSSEX 

 

626,136 

 

115,148 (18%) 

 

TOTAL 

 

1,285,795 

 

293,648 (23%) 

 

 PROJECTS OPEN SPACE 

FUNDS 

OTHER 

FUNDS 

TOTAL 

FUNDS 

ACRES 

 

NEW 

CASTLE 

 

146 

36% 

 

$133,229,658 

51% 

 

$36,125,087 

37% 

 

$169,354,745 

47% 

 

12,194 

21% 

 

 

KENT 

 

77 

19% 

 

$19,907,995 

8% 

 

$6,408,568 

7% 

 

$26,316,563 

7% 

 

10,348 

18% 

 

 

SUSSEX 

 

179 

45% 

 

$109,966,259 

41% 

 

$54,975,705 

56% 

 

$164,941,964 

46% 

 

35,025 

61% 

 

 

TOTAL 

 

 

402 

 

 

$263,103,912 

 

 

$97,509,360 

 

 

$360,613,272 

 

 

57,567 


